
TIMBER SALE BID SUMMARY

Michigan Department of Natural Resources

Department of Natural Resources

Forest, Mineral and Fire Management

Newberry Office

Newberry Office

 0Withdrawn = 0Without Bids = 3With Bids  = 3Offered  =Number of Sales:

Place, time and date of opening of bids:

PURSUANT TO PUBLIC NOTICE SEAL BIDS FOR THESE TRACTS OF TIMBER WERE OPENED AND COMPARED

THE FOLLOWING PERSONS WERE IN ATTENDANCE

Les Homan, Sale Officer1

Sharolynn Robinson, Witness2

03:00 PM (local time)          11/08/2007

422 CONTRACT MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Duberville Logging

42-038-07-01

42.67%

455 CONTRACT HARDWOODS

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Jack Gribbell Logging

42-039-07-01

54.39%

REDS LAKE MIX

HIGHEST BIDDER:

% OVER MINIMUM:

SALE NUMBER:

SALE NAME:

Kerr Forest Management

42-040-07-01

43.43%

Note: This information can be found on the web at: http://www.michigan.gov/dnr/ POSTED BY: Sharolynn Robinson
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

422 CONTRACT MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 42-038-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 11/08/2007

* Duberville 

Logging

 Jack Gribbell 

Logging

 Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

 Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

Joseph Plis  Kerr Forest 

Management

BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  79.00 $12.80 $12.80 $20.00 $20.00 $15.00 $13.00$13.00

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  66.00 $17.10 $17.10 $25.00 $20.00 $18.00 $18.00$17.10

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  358.00 $17.90 $32.00 $21.00 $20.00 $18.00 $18.00$25.99

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  513.00 $14.50 $14.50 $17.64 $16.00 $15.00 $15.00$23.00

NON BID

Mix Hardwood Sawlogs MBF  8.30 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00 $116.00$116.00

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  13.00 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15 $7.15$7.15

Total $22,090.05 $20,853.07 $19,323.75 $17,567.75 $17,409.75

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$24,314.77 17,042.25

Page 2 of 4Michigan Department of Natural Resources Forest, Mineral, and Fire Management



Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

455 CONTRACT HARDWOODSSale Name:

Contract #: 42-039-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 11/08/2007

* Jack Gribbell 

Logging

 Kerr Forest 

Management

 Duberville 

Logging

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  3.80 $349.00 $400.00 $400.00$500.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  14.80 $76.00 $150.00 $100.00$200.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  36.00 $15.80 $17.00 $16.00$18.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  142.00 $14.80 $18.00 $16.00$18.00

NON BID

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  18.00 $9.20 $9.20 $9.20$9.20

W. Spruce Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $12.30 $12.30 $12.30$12.30

Total $7,196.60 $6,136.60

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$8,352.60 5,410.00
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Timber Sale Bid Summary

Comparison of Bids

REDS LAKE MIXSale Name:

Contract #: 42-040-07-01

Species Product Units
Estimated 

Volume

Appraised 

Value Per Unit

Bidders:

Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit Bid Per Unit

Bid Opening Location: Newberry Office Bid Opening Date: 11/08/2007

* Kerr Forest 

Management

 Jack Gribbell 

Logging

 Duberville 

Logging

 Shepard's 

Forestry Ent Inc

 Spencer Forest 

Products Inc of 

Manistique 

Michig

BID

Sugar Maple Sawlogs MBF  5.40 $359.00 $550.00 $400.00 $365.00 $600.00$610.00

Red Maple Sawlogs MBF  9.60 $85.00 $250.00 $150.00 $125.00 $250.00$180.00

Balsam Fir Pulpwood Cords  116.00 $9.95 $10.00 $10.00 $20.00 $16.00$16.00

Mix Aspen Pulpwood Cords  379.00 $17.00 $25.00 $25.00 $20.00 $17.00$25.00

Mix Hardwood Pulpwood Cords  286.00 $15.45 $15.50 $21.00 $18.78 $15.45$17.00

NON BID

Paper Birch Pulpwood Cords  10.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00 $7.00$7.00

Total $20,508.00 $20,311.00 $18,512.08 $18,427.70

Sawtimber volume calculated using Scribner Dec C log rule with 10.00 inch top DIB

* - Represents Highest Bidder

$21,285.00 14,840.50
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